tinuing for thirty days shall be sufficient and conclusive evidence of such abandonment." 

Section 2. Effective as of July 1, 1981, the first paragraph of Section 2 of the basic lease 
agreement shall read as follows: 

"The Lessee agrees to pay to the Lessor for the use of said premises, rental at the rate of One 
Thousand Two Hundred Thirty and no/100 Dollars ($1,230.00} per annum payable annually in advance. 
Acceptance of said rental in advance by the Lessor shall not act as a waiver of its right to 
terminate this lease as hereinafter provided." 

Section 3. This agreement is supplemental to the above-named agreement, and nothing herein con­